
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

CZE Extraliga 2017/2018

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Czech Republic, various 2017/11/18 2018/04/08

Organizer of the Tournament

STK ŠSČR

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Radim Boruvka

Zatopkova 100/2

169 00, Prague 6, Czech Republic

Tel: +420 775 014 944, +420 242 429 206, e-mail: radim.boruvka@chess.cz

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

11 90 min / 40 moves + 30 min + 30 s per move from 1st move

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Team Round Robin Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

IA Petr Harasimovic 304360

Elplova 6, 628 00  Brno, Czech Republic

Tel: +420 777 083 119, +44 782 500 6361, e-mail: petr.harasimovic@gmail.com

Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Katerina Smajzrova 373150

Arbiter Petr Buchnicek 305235

Arbiter

Arbiter

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9,

Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:Czech Republic licence 106, 2018/05/14

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

190

70

15

15

139

26

51

44

40

25

5

3

35

23

5

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

2

2

1

1

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

0



90 min / 40 moves + 30 min + 30 s per move from 1st move


