Federation CZE											
Country and Place of Tournament Czech Republic, various				ga = 2 · · · 2 · · · ·			Starting date 2017/11/18			ding date	
Organizer STK ŠSČ	of the Tour	nament									
Contact In	•	Address, ph	none, fax, E	-mail) of the	e person re	spons	ible fo	or information	n:		
Zatopkov	a 100/2									_	
169 00, F	rague 6, 0	Czech Rep	ublic								
Tel: +420	775 014 9	944, +420	242 429 2	.06, e-mail	: radim.bor	uvka	@che	ess.cz			
Number of Rounds Schedule 11				` '				e(s) of play nin / 40 mo	o) of play n / 40 moves + 30 min + 30 s p		
Tournament Type Team Round Robin				Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE							
				Manual O Person responsible							
			Com	Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager							
Туре	Number	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	Туре	Number		Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	
Rated	190	15	139	51	Unrated	2		1	2	0	
GM	70	15	26	44	WGM	2		1	2	0	
IM	40	5	35	5	WIM	1		1	1	0	
FM	25	3	23	2	WFM		1	1	1	0	
		tact informa		ief Arbiter (Address, ph	ione,	fax, E-	·mail):			
Elplova 6	, 628 00 E	Brno, Czec	h Republi	С							
				61, e-mail	petr.haras	simo	/ic@g	mail.com			
	nief Arbiter			Smajzrov							
-				-							
Arbiter		Pet	r Buchnie	cek 30523	5						
Arbiter Arbiter		Pet	r Buchnie	cek 30523	5						

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her federation, the organizing federation and the FIDE Secretariat

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9, Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:Czech Republic licence 106, 2018/05/14

move from 1st move